OPERATING EXPENSES
Stadium and Game Expenses $1,000 $1,030 $1,061 $1,093 $1,126
Team Expenses $225 $232 $239 $246 $253
General and Administrative $1,300 $1,339 $1,379 $1,421 $1,463
Management Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other $25 $26 $27 $27 $28

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $2,550 $2,627 $2,705 $2,786 $2,870

NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATIONS $579 $597 $605 $484 $498

Less: Stadium Rent TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
Less: Capital Improvements TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD

NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATIONS - ADJUSTED $579 $597 $605 $484 $498

Estimated

DRAFT

ConfidentialPreliminary Draft – Subject to Revision Page 181

Cash Flow Summary

 Teams in other markets may be able to achieve higher (or lower) net operating income

 Market demographics

 Physical characteristics

 Entertainment alternatives

 Competitive facilities

 Other

VII.  FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

DRAFT

ConfidentialPreliminary Draft – Subject to Revision Page 182

Sensitivity Analysis – Year 1
Catalyst Site 1

 Sensitivities illustrate potential
fluctuations in net cash flow

 Sensitivities reflect impact of
fluctuation of one assumption –
impact (positive or negative)
likely to occur in more than
one assumption

VII.  FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
NET CASH

FLOW
BASE CASE - YEAR 1 $579

ADJUSTED
ASSUMPTION ADJUSTMENT NET IMPACT CASH FLOW

Average Paid Attendance - (1)
Increase 10% $178 $757
Decrease (10%) ($178) $401

Average Ticket Price
Increase 10% $108 $687
Decrease (10%) ($108) $471

Premium Seating - Average Price/Occupancy
Increase 10% $81 $660
Decrease (10%) ($73) $506

Advertising
Increase 10% $64 $643
Decrease (10%) ($64) $516

No Naming Rights NA ($149) $431

Concessions/Novelties Per Capitas
Increase 10% $73 $652
Decrease (10%) ($73) $507

Operating Expenses
Increase 10% ($255) $324

(1) - Reflects general seating attendance only - does not include premium seating.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

DRAFT

ConfidentialPreliminary Draft – Subject to Revision Page 183

Cash Flow Summary – Prince Charles Site

 Due to its proximity to downtown, the Prince Charles site may generate additional net cash flow

 Ticket prices (5% increase)
 Attendance (5% increase)
 Advertising/sponsorship (10% increase)
 Naming rights (10% increase)
 Premium seating prices (5% increase)
 Other expenses ($50,000 increase)

 The Prince Charles site has limited parking inventory on site

 City may be able to capture additional parking revenue from City controlled spaces